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Ore Zone/

Year/Report On

Tonnage/

Category

Commodity Grade Reference/

Comments

DRILLHOLE

2011

Assay/analysis                

Drill Core

Gold 2.91 g/t Over 0.54 metres in drillhole 11-SH-005.

EMPR ASS RPT 32921

N

TRENCH

2009

Assay/analysis                

Trench

Gold 0.8 g/t Over 21 metres.

EMPR ASS RPT 32109

N

SOUTHEAST

2006

Assay/analysis                

Grab

Gold 0.09 g/t A sample (K-R65) of rhyolitic volcanic(?) with quartz 

veinlets, taken southeast of the occurrence.

Assessment Report 28926
N
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